502594118 12/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2640366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HYUN-WOO LEE	11/13/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK HYNIX INC.
Street Address:	2091, GYEONGCHUNG-DAERO, BUBAL-EUB, ICHEON-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14099542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (571)327-5452

 Phone:
 571-327-5450

 Email:
 ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P12H0114/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYUNG SOO KIM
Signature:	/Myung Soo KIM/
Date:	12/06/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=IVX000131241_P12H0114US_ASSIGNMENT&DECLARATION#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031735 FRAME: 0122 P \$40.00 1409954

SHINSUNG: IVX000131241

Attomey DocketNo.:

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT						
WHEREAS LEE HYUR	-Woo				, hereinaster	
referred to collectively as the a	ssignor and inventor, has inve	teda certain impre	ovement relatii	1g to		
SEMICONDUCTOR	DEVICE WITH CL	OCK-BASED	SIGNAL	INPUT	CIRCUIT	
[X] said application being attac [] said application having bee	en filed in the United States Pa	tent and Trademar	kOffice on			
	, as Application Serial No	D		and	was amend	
on[] the specification of which w	if applications (if applications) (if applicatio	anie); peration Treaty on				
Senial No.						
AND WHEREAS SKh	wnix Inc.					
hereinafter referred to as the as application, including any and which may be granted therefor,	all divisions and continuations	thereof, and in and	l to said inven	ion and any	t in andto said and all patents	
consideration paid by said assigns, sells and transfers to sa assigns, sells and transfers to sa interest in and to said application any and all patents which may assignee, and said assignee's su all divisions and continuations including any and all renewals, anywise arising from or appert including any and all renewal assignee's successors and assigney of this assigner.	aid assignee, and said assigneed on, including any and all divisi be granted therefor, including occessors and assigns, to have, is thereof, and the said invent reissues and prolongations the aining thereto, for and during is, reissues and prolongations as, in as ample and beneficia	ceipt of which is 's successors and a ons and continuati any and all renew hold, exercise and tion and any and ereof, with all the the term or term thereof, for the	hereby acknownssigns, the fullons thereof, areals, reissues a enjoy the said all patents whights, powers of any and a use and bene-	viedged, sai I and exclused in and to ind prolonga application, iich may be is, privileges ill such pate fit of said a	id assignor here sive right, title a said invention a tions thereof, sa including any a granted therefi and advantages ints when grants assignee, and sa	
AND said assignor he assigns, any and all acts relating and prolongations thereof.	ereby agrees to perform, upon g to the obtaining or to the ass					
AND said assignor au said application, and on any an assigns, in accordance herewith						
As an above-named ir made by me, and that I am the o	wentor, I hereby declare that original inventor or an original	the above-identific joint inventor of a	ed application claimedinver	was made o tionin the a	r authorized to pplication	
I hereby acknowledge by fine or imprisonment of not	that any willful false statemen more than five (5) years, or bo		laration is pur	iishable und	er 18 U.S.C. 10	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR):						
Signature:	yun was	Date:	201	3.11.1	L3	
Printed or Typed Name: <u>LEE</u>						
ř	Page	l of l				

RECORDED: 12/06/2013

PATENT REEL: 031735 FRAME: 0123